

Kamla Devi vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 5502 of 2023.

06.10.2023 Present: Mr. Chander Shekhar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Addl. A.G. and Mr. Pratush Sharma, Addl. A.G., with Mr. Gautam Sood, and Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents.

Notice. Mr. Rahul Thakur, learned Deputy Advocate General, waives service of notice on behalf of respondents and seeks time to file reply. Be filed on or before the next date.

List on 8th December, 2023.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

6th October, 2023.
(jai)