

Kamla Devi vs. State of H.P. & others

CWP No. 5502 of 2023

08.12.2023 **Present:** Mr. Nikhil, Advocate, vice Mr. Chander Shekhar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gautam Sood, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned Deputy Advocate General prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply on behalf of respondent No.1. List thereafter.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the petitioner may file rejoinder.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

December 8, 2023
(Nisha)