

Kamla Devi vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP-5502 of 2023

30.04.2024 Present : Mr. C.S. Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Ranjana Patial, Deputy Advocate General with Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta and Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocates General, for respondents/State.

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 14.05.2024.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

30th April, 2024
(Pardeep)