

Kamla Devi Vs. State of H.P. and Ors.

CWP No. 5502 of 2023

14.05.2024 Present: Ms. Shruti Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Leela Nand Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents /State.

Reply on behalf of respondent No. 2 is stated to have been filed in the Registry of this Court, however, the same is not available on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record.

List on **29.05.2024**.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

14th May, 2024
(sushma)