

Kamla Devi vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

**CWP No.5502 of 2023**

29.05.2024 Present : Mr. Nikhil, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder. Be filed within four weeks.

List on 02.08.2024.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

29<sup>th</sup> May, 2024  
(Pardeep)