

Kamla Devi Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No. 5502/2023

22.11.2024 Present: Mr. C.S. Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Leena Guleria and Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents.

Learned Deputy Advocate General seeks a week's time to have instructions in light of order dated 21.11.2024.

Hence, list immediately after one week.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

22nd November, 2024 (rohit)