

**CWP-5502 of 2023**

19.12.2024 Present: Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Asst. AG for  
respondent-State.

Instructions in terms of order dated  
21.11.2024 are awaited. Let the petition be immediately  
listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**19.12.2024**  
*(Vriti)*