

**Kamla Devi Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No.5502 of 2023**

06.05.2026 Present: Ms. Shivani, Advocate, vice Mr. C.S. Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General and Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted two weeks' time to have instructions in terms of order dated 21.11.2024. As prayed for, list on **19.06.2026**.

**Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

May 06, 2026  
(Rishi)